conferred under Section 13 (2) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) 
Rules 2002 issued a Demand notice dated 13.06.2024, calling upon the Borrower 
Mr. Sahil Fathe Mohammed and Mrs. Roashan Jahan Phateh Mohammed 
to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 18,87,831/- (Rupees 
Eighteen Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty One Only) as 
on 12.06.2024 and inclusive of interest up to 12.06.2024 plus unapplied interest 
from 13.06.2024 and other charges thereon with monthly rests and all incidental 
expenses, cost, charges and expenses incurred by the bank till repayment by you

[...]

The Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be 
subject to the charge of the Bank of Baroda, S V Road Andheri West Branch for 
an amount of Rs. 18,87,831/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand 
Eight Hundred and Thirty One Only) as on 12.06.2024 and interest, other 
charges thereon. 
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of Section 13 (8) of the Act, in 
respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Secured Assets
All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Flat No.